

Cell: +263 784 291 719 - kamakarasafaris@gmail.com - kamakarasafaris.com

2023 ALL INCLUSIVE STO RATES

	INTERNATIONAL GUESTS						
	PEAK SEASON			OFF PEAK SEASON			
	1 MAY - 30 OCTOBER		1 APRIL - 30 APRIL, 1 NOVEMBER - 30 NOVEMBER				
	RACK	STO		RACK	STO		
ADULT SHARING (PPPN)	\$695.00	\$590.75		\$495.00	\$420.75		
ADULT SINGLE (PPPN)	\$850.00	\$722.50		\$600.00	\$510.00		
CHILD - 10YRS (PPPN)	\$350.00	\$297.50		\$250.00	\$212.50		

	REGIONAL (SADC) GUESTS						
	PEAK SEASON			OFF PEAK SEASON			
	1 MAY - 30 OCTOBER		1 APRIL - 30 APRIL, 1 NOVEMBER - 30 NOVEMBER				
	RACK	STO		RACK	STO		
ADULT SHARING (PPPN)	\$495.00	\$420.75		\$395.00	\$335.75		
ADULT SINGLE (PPPN)	\$600.00	\$510.00		\$465.00	\$395.25		
CHILD - 10YRS (PPPN)	\$250.00	\$212.50		\$200.00	\$170.00		

	ZIMBABWE RESIDENT GUESTS						
	PEAK SEASON			OFF PEAK SEASON			
	1 MAY - 30 OCTOBER		1 APRIL - 30 APRIL, 1 NOVEMBER - 30 NOVEMBER				
	RACK	STO		RACK	STO		
ADULT SHARING (PPPN)	\$350.00	\$297.50		\$295.00	\$250.75		
ADULT SINGLE (PPPN)	\$410.00	\$348.50		\$345.00	\$293.25		
CHILD - 10YRS (PPPN)	\$150.00	\$127.50		\$140.00	\$119.00		

Rates Include:

Accomodation, all meals, available beverages (soft and alcoholic), tea, coffee, laundry, wifi, game drives within the Nyamwani Pan concession, and guided bush walks on the concession accompanied by a licensed professional guide. National Parks Conservation fees. Air strip transfers (Cimachesi) to and from Nyamwani Pan. Road transfers to Nyakasikana boom gate. 2% tourism levy, VAT where applicable.

Rates Exclude:

Gifts and curios, items of personal nature, staff gratuities (at the client's discretion), premium beverages and wines, Air Charters, Road transfers rates available upon request. Day trip to Chitake Spring (guests are able to pay in camp.)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Changes to rates:

We reserve the right to change our rates but will honor confirmed bookings at a previously agreed rate.

Childrens policy:

Due to National Parks Regulations we cannot accomodate any children younger than 6 years old. Nyamawani Pan has a child policy of no children under 6 years old unless the booking takes the whole camp.

No children under 14 are permitted for bush walk activities.

Deposits and Payments:

Any provisional booking is held for 10 days. A 30% non refundable deposit is required to secure your dates. Full payment is required 8 weeks prior to your date of arrival in camp. Reservations made within 30 Days prior to arrival will only be guaranteed provided full payment is made.

Cancellation Policy:

30% deposit at time of confirmation.

Cancellation within 8-4 weeks prior to date of arrival will incur a 50% fee of total cost of stay. Cancellation within 2-4 weeks prior to date of arrival will incur a 75% fee of total cost of stay. Cancellation within 2 weeks prior to date of travel or less, as well as no show, will incur 100% fee of total cost of stay. No refunds in the event of an early departure.

Force Majeure:

The company shall not be obligated to perform any obligation under the contract if such performance is rendered impossible, substantially more difficult or delayed as a result of Acts, Orders or Regulations issued by Central or Local Government, war, occurrence which the Company is either unable to provide, having due regard to its interests. The Company shall not be liable for any loss, damage, cost or delay arising from or as a result of such non-performance.

Medical and Travel Insurance:

It is the clients or agents responsibility that each guest has adequate and comprehensive medical cover prior to travel to Nyamawani Pan. It is recommended that the client has evacuation cover for the duration of their stay.

Guides - Pilots - Drivers:

Professional guides accompanying their own guests, accommodated in guides tents, - \$100pppn. Nyamawani has facilities for a maximum of two private guides that is applicable for 1 guide to 6 clients. All guides paperwork must be valid and in good standing to qualify.

Pilot's staying in the guides accomodation are subject to \$150pppn full board.

Drivers staying in staff accommodation are subject to \$50pppn full board. Rate includes National Parks fees where applicable, accomodation and food.

Gameviewer Hire:

Private use of the game viewing vehicle outside of areas provided in the rates and is non-commissable. Peak season is \$400 per day for maximum 6 guests, off peak season is \$250 per day for a maximum of 6 guests.